Data sheet household washing machines
In acc. with delegated regulation (EU) No. 1061/2010

Rated capacity '

Energy efficiency class

A+++ (most efficient) to D (least efficient)
Annual energy consumption (AEc)’

Energy consumption of the standard "60°C
cotton programme" at full load

Energy consumption of the standard "60°C
cotton programme" at partial load

Energy consumption of the standard "40°C
cotton programme" at partial load

Weighted power consumption in off-mode (P,)
Weighted power consumption in the left-on
mode (P))

Weighted annual water consumption (AW,)’
Spin-drying efficiency class

A (most efficient) to G (least efficient)
Maximum spin speed *

Remaining moisture content *

Standard programme to which the information in
the label and the fiche relates °

Programme time of the standard programme
60°C cotton programme (full load)

60°C cotton programme (partial load)

40°C cotton programme (partial load)
Duration of the 'left-on' mode (T,)°

Airborne acoustical noise emissions
Washing phase ’

Spinning phase ’

Built-in

kg

kWh/year
kWh
kWh

kWh
w

w
Litres/year

1/min
%

min
min
min
min

re 1 pW
re 1 pW

9,0

A+++
130

0,74
0,55

0,35
0,30

0,30
11.000

A
1.600
44

Cottons 60/40
with arrow

179
179
179

15

46
72

This product does not release silver ions during the washing cycle.

« Yes, standard feature

" In kg of cotton for the standard "60 °C cotton programme "at full load or the "40 °C cotton programme" at full load, whichever is the lower.

2 Based on 220 standard washing cycles for cotton programmes at 60 °C and 40 °C at full and partial load, and the consumption of the low-power modes. Actual

energy consumption will depend on how the appliance is used.

® Based on 220 standard washing cycles for cotton programmes at 60 °C and 40 °C at full and partial load. Actual water consumption will depend on how the

appliance is used.

* Attained for the standard "60 °C cotton programme" at full load or the standard "40 °C cotton programme" at partial load, whichever is the lower, and remaining
moisture content attained for the standard "60 °C cotton programme" at full load or the standard "40 °C cotton programme" at partial load, whichever is the greater.

® These programmes are suitable to clean normally soiled cotton laundry and are the most efficient programmes in terms of combined energy and water

consumption.

® If the household washing machine is equipped with a power management system.

” For the standard "60 °C cotton programme" at full load.




