Data sheet household washing machines

In acc. with delegated regulation (EU) No. 1061/2010

Miele						
Model name / identifier	PWA	WWR860WPS ASH2.0&TDOSXL&\				
Rated capacity 1	kg	9,0				
Energy efficiency class						
A+++ (most efficient) to D (least efficient)		A+++				
Annual energy consumption (AE _c) ²	kWh/year	130				
Energy consumption of the standard "60°C						
cotton programme" at full load	kWh	0,74				
Energy consumption of the standard "60°C						
cotton programme" at partial load	kWh	0,55				
Energy consumption of the standard "40°C cotton programme" at partial load	kWh	0,35				
Weighted power consumption in off-mode (P _o)	W	0,30				
Weighted power consumption in the left-on	**	0,00				
mode (P _i)	W	0,30				
Weighted annual water consumption (AW _c) ³	Litres/year	11.000				
Spin-drying efficiency class	,					
A (most efficient) to G (least efficient)		Α				
Maximum spin speed 4	1/min	1.600				
Remaining moisture content ⁴	%	44				
Standard programme to which the information in		Cottons 60/40				
the label and the fiche relates 5		with arrow				
Programme time of the standard programme						
60°C cotton programme (full load)	min	179				
60°C cotton programme (partial load)	min	179				
40°C cotton programme (partial load)	min	179				
Duration of the 'left-on' mode (T _I) ⁶	min	15				
Airborne acoustical noise emissions						
Washing phase ⁷	re 1 pW	46				
Spinning phase ⁷	re 1 pW	72				
Built-in		_				

This product does not release silver ions during the washing cycle.

• Yes, standard feature

- 1 In kg of cotton for the standard "60 °C cotton programme "at full load or the "40 °C cotton programme" at full load, whichever is the lower.
- ² Based on 220 standard washing cycles for cotton programmes at 60 °C and 40 °C at full and partial load, and the consumption of the low-power modes. Actual energy consumption will depend on how the appliance is used.
- ³ Based on 220 standard washing cycles for cotton programmes at 60 °C and 40 °C at full and partial load. Actual water consumption will depend on how the appliance is used.
- Attained for the standard "60 °C cotton programme" at full load or the standard "40 °C cotton programme" at partial load, whichever is the lower, and remaining moisture content attained for the standard "60 °C cotton programme" at full load or the standard "40 °C cotton programme" at partial load, whichever is the greater.
- ⁵ These programmes are suitable to clean normally soiled cotton laundry and are the most efficient programmes in terms of combined energy and water consumption.
- ⁶ If the household washing machine is equipped with a power management system.
- ⁷ For the standard "60 °C cotton programme" at full load.